Image: Construct of the second matrix of	01-24-2000				
Tatent s Irademark Office To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Maydon Investments Limited Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? <> Yes <x> No 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) attached? &lt;&gt; Yes <x> No 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Country: Switzerland Additional name(s) &amp; address(es) attached? &lt;&gt; Yes <x> No 3. Nature of conveyance: <x> Assignment &lt;&gt; Merger &lt;&gt; Other &lt;&gt; Security Agreement &lt;&gt; Merger &lt;&gt; Other &lt;&gt; Security Agreement &lt;&gt; Change of Name Execution Date: November 17, 1999 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 09/294,702 Adding numbers attached? &lt;&gt; Yes <x> No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Horst M. Kasper Street Address: 13 Forest Drive City: Warren State: N.J. ZIP: 07059 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 <x> Enclosed &lt;&gt; Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) ////////////////////////////////////</x></x></x></x></x></x>	(DEC 2 9 1999 S) RECORD				
<pre>the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Maydon Investments Limited Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? &lt;&gt; Yes <x> No 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: CARPOS S.A. Street Address: via P. Pelli 3 City: Lugano State: ZIP: 6901 Country: Switzerland Additional name(s) &amp; address(es) attached? &lt;&gt; Yes <x> No 3. Nature of conveyance:</x></x></pre>	101250831 ENT OF COMMERCE Facence and Prademark Office				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? <> Yes <x> No 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: CARPOS S.A. Street Address: via F. Pelli 3 City: Lugano State: ZIP: 6901 Country: Switzerland Additional name(s) &amp; address(es) attached? &lt;&gt; Yes <x> No 3. Nature of conveyance: <pre></pre></x></x>		cord			
<pre>Name: CARPOS S.A. Street Address: via F. Pelli 3 City: Lugano State: ZIP: 6901 Country: Switzerland Additional name(s) &amp; address(es) attached? &lt;&gt; Yes <x> No 3. Nature of conveyance: <x> Assignment &lt;&gt; Merger &lt;&gt; Other &lt;&gt; Security Agreement &lt;&gt; Change of Name Execution Date: November 17, 1999 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 09/294,702 Adding numbers attached? &lt;&gt; Yes <x> No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Horst M. Kasper Street Address: 13 Porest Drive City: Warren State: N.J. ZIP: 07059 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 <x> Enclosed &lt;&gt; Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) /21/2000 DEMMES 0000005 09294702 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. <u>Horst M. Kasper Signing Signature December 28, 1999</u> Date</x></x></x></x></pre>					
<pre></pre> <pre>&lt;</pre>	Name: CARPOS S.A. Street Address: via F. Pelli 3 City: Lugano State: ZIP: 6901 Country: Switzerland				
<ul> <li>4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 09/294,702 Adding numbers attached? &lt; &gt; Yes <x> No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Horst M. Kasper Street Address: 13 Forest Drive City: Warren State: N.J. ZIP: 07059 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 <x> Enclosed &lt;&gt; Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) <i>V21/2000 DCONTES 00000095 09294702</i> 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. <u>Horst M. Kasper</u> MMMMM December 28, 1999 Name of Person Signing Signature Date</x></x></li> </ul>	<pre>3. Nature of conveyance:</pre>				
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/294,702 Adding numbers attached? < > Yes <x> No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Horst M. Kasper City: Warren State: N.J. ZIP: 07059 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 <x> Enclosed &lt;&gt; Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) I/21/2000 DCGMTES 0000095 09294702 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. <u>Horst M. Kasper</u> Name of Person Signing Signature December 28, 1999 Date</x></x>	Execution Date: November 17, 1999				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Horst M. Kasper Street Address: 13 Forest Drive City: Warren State: N.J. ZIP: 07059 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 <x> Enclosed &lt;&gt; Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) //21/2000 DCDATES 0000095 09294702 IFC:581 40.00 OF 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Horst M. Kasper Name of Person Signing Signature Date</x>	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s)				
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Horst M. Kasper Street Address: 13 Forest Drive City: Warren State: N.J. ZIP: 07059 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 <x> Enclosed &lt;&gt; Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) //21/2000 DCOMTES 0000095 09294702 I FC:581 40.00 DF 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. <u>Horst M. Kasper</u> Mame of Person Signing Signature Date</x>	Adding numbers attached? < > Yes <x> No</x>				
7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 <x> Enclosed &lt;&gt; Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) /21/2000 DCDATES 0000095 09294702 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. <u>Horst M. Kasper</u> Name of Person Signing Signature December 28, 1999 Date</x>	concerning document should be mailed:				
<pre><x> Enclosed &lt;&gt; Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) //21/2000 DCOATES 00000095 09294702 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Horst M. Kasper Name of Person Signing Signature December 28, 1999 Date</x></pre>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1				
(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) //21/2000 DCDATES 00000095 09294702 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. <u>Horst M. Kasper</u> Name of Person Signing <u>MMMMKamp</u> Signature <u>December 28, 1999</u> Date		ount			
FC:581       40.00 OF         9. Statement and signature.         To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.         Horst M. Kasper       MMM Kayper         Name of Person Signing       Signature					
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. <u>Horst M. Kasper</u> Name of Person Signing Signature December 28, 1999 Date	1/21/2000 DCDATES 00000095 09294702 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. <u>Horst M. Kasper</u> Name of Person Signing Date	40.00 DP				
Horst M. KasperImage: Mail MillingDecember 28, 1999Name of Person SigningSignatureDatePTO-1595Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 1	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the origin				
	Horst M. Kasper Name of Person Signing PTO-1595 Total number of pages comprising cover sheet				

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Maydon Investments Limited, IDB House, East Bay Street, P.O. Box N.3720, Nassau, Bahamas, USA is the assignor of the patent application entitled:

## METHOD AND DEVICE FOR PRODUCING PIZZA

identified as Serial Number 09/294,702 filed on April 19, 1999

AND WHEREAS, CARPOS S.A., via F. Pelli 3, 6901 Lugano 1, Switzerland, is desirous of acquiring the entire right (including priority rights under any and all International Conventions), title and interest in and to the said invention in and throughout the United States of America, its Territories, and all countries foreign thereto, and in and to the said application for Letters Patent, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States of America and countries foreign thereto, which have been or may be granted on said invention or any part thereof;

NOW THEREFORE, for one dollar and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged the said

## Maydon Investments Limited

has agreed to and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said CARPOS S.A., the entire right (including priority rights under any and all International Conventions), title and interest in and throughout the United States of America, its Territories and all countries foreign thereto in and to said invention, said application for Letters Patent, and any and all Letters Patent and extensions thereto, of the United States of America and countries foreign thereto which have been or may be granted on said invention or any part thereof, or on said application or any divisional, continuing, renewal, re-issue or other applications based on whole or in part thereon, or based upon said invention;

TO BE HELD AND ENJOYED by the said CARPOS S.A., its heirs, executors, administrators, successors, and assigns to the full ends of the terms for which said Letters Patent or any of them have been or be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me had no sale and assignment of said interest been made; and I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States of America which may be granted upon the said applications above referred to, or any of them, or upon said invention or any part thereof,

Assignment of Obe215 October 12, 1999

Page 1

PATENT <sup>1</sup> REEL: 010497 FRAME: 0240

Ľ

to CARPOS S.A. aforesaid; and I hereby agree for myself and for my heirs, executors and administrators, to execute without further consideration any further lawful documents and any further assurances, and any reissue, renewal, or other application for Letters Patent that may be deemed necessary by the assignee herein named, fully to secure to the said assignee CARPOS S.A. interest as aforesaid in and to said invention or any part thereof, and in and to several Letters Patent or any of them.

And I do hereby covenant for myself and my legal representatives and agree with CARPOS S.A., its successors and assigns that I have granted no license to make, use or sell the said invention, that prior to the execution of this deed his right, title and interest in the said invention had not been encumbered, that I then had good right and title to sell and assign the same and that I have not executed and will not execute any instrument in conflict herewith.

(\*) And, I hereby appoint Horst M. Kasper to insert in this instrument after execution identifying information and in particular the serial number and the filing date of said application for United States Letters Patent when officially notified thereof.

In Witness whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal this At. day of ... Novewhy A.D. 19.99.

WITNESS H. HudreHo	DATE November	IF, 99
SIGNATURE:	Jun.	C.t.U.
NAME OF PERSON SIGNING:	Domenico PIOVESANA	Cristiano CORTELLA
TITLE OF PERSON SIGNING:	Director	Director

\*%ptl:assig(Obe215(October 12, 1999(ks

Assignment of Obe215 October 12, 1999 Page 2

PATENT REEL: 010497 FRAME: 0241

**RECORDED: 12/29/1999**